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’’BACK JACK" IS 1969-70 THEME 
FOR UPCOMING CENTURY CLUB DRIVE
bill schwanke/js 
8/27/69 
sports local

®  s p o r t s  ___
MISf8W4afion Services » U n iv e rs i ty  of m o n t a n a  .  missoula, montana 59801 •  (406) 243-2522

"Back Jack" will be the theme for this year's University of Montana Century Club Roundup 
drive set for Wednesday, Sept. 3 in Missoula.

A 7:30 a.m. breakfast meeting in the Florence Hotel for coaches and Club members 
participating in the drive will kick things off.

Keith Wright, Club president, and Tom Davis, his drive co-chairman, will be plugging 
Jack Swarthout's athletic program hard during the coming weeks in an effort to reach this 
year's membership goal of 800. Last year's total, the highest ever, reached 736.

Members pay $100, tax-deductible, and have an option of donating the full amount or 
using part for choice tickets at Montana football and basketball contests.

Gary Hughes, UM ticket manager who handles the Club's books, pointed out that the 
$100 does not have to come in one lump, but can be paid quarterly if so desired.

The money goes for athletic scholarships in all sports at the University.
As of Wednesday, the membership for the coming year stood near 400, with many of last 

year s memberships yet to be renewed. Century Club volunteers will carry on telephone and 
drop-in-and-visit campaign during the next few days to "round up the strays" before the big 
Roundup Wednesday.

Swarthout attended a Wednesday breakfast meeting of the Club's directors, and reported 
that his grid squad reported back, on the whole, in tremendous physical condition.

"The kids appear to have a sound mental attitude, something we need badly if we're 
going to win," he said. "I think things look excellent at this point."

Swarthout has won 9 of 19 games since taking over as athletic director and grid boss 
in 1967, and he thinks the chances for a rebound from last year's 2-7 mark are excellent.

more
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"You don't build an athletic program in one or two years," Davis and Wright said 
jointly. "It's going to take from three to five years to see re&l results, and we honestly 
believe that Swarthout is in the midst of building a fine overall program. But he needs 
loyal fan support through the Century Club."

While football appears to be getting back in the groove, basketball caoches Bob 
Cope and Lou Rocheleau are looking forward to their upcoming campaign, which starts in 
late November. A taller, faster cage squad appears to be in the offing at UM.

Persons interested in joining the Century Club can contact Gary Hughes at the Adams 
Field House ticket office, phone number 243-4051 or 549-4151.



1969 UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA. VARSITY FOOTBALL ROSTER— Alphabetical
NAME (NO.) POS. HT. UT.

Andy Antonovich (72) DT 6 ^ 225
George Atwood (80) DE 6-0 210
Doug Bain (8l) TE 5-10 185
Gene Baldwin (66) DE 6-2y 235Arnie Blancas (42) OHB 6-0 195Tony Eozzo (44) LB 6-0 190
Ray Brum (10) QB 5-10 I85
Mike Buzzard (20) OHB 5-10 175Steve Caput0 (ll) QB 6-1 190
Jim DeBord (86) TE 6-2 200
Mick Dennehy (29) DS 5-10 180
Pat Dolan (23) DS 5-10 170
Bob Fisher (15) QB 6-1 190
Marty Frustaci (62) OG 5-11 210
Tony Gabriel (48) FB-LB 6-2 230
Tim Gallagher (82) LB 6-2 215Mike Glennon (83) LB 6-1 200
Bill Gutman (71) OT 6-2 230
Wayne Hall (85) DT 5-11 200
Ray Hare (78) OT 6-2 195
Ole KcGstrom (64) LB 6-0 215Eill Ilickerson (68) LB 6-1 230
Jeff Hoffmann (46) FB 6-1 210
Larry Johnson (31) DHB 5-10 160
Len Johnson (60) OG 6-0 215Tom Jor.es (74) DE 6-4 240
Les Kent (4o) FB 6-0 205
Tom Lavery (65) OG 5-10 200
Byron Lovell (58) C 6-0 205
Mike McCann (77) DT 6-2 212
Tom McMahon (84) SE 6-0 185
Gres Miles (88) TE-LB 6-0 190
Larry Miller (55) DT 5-9 250
Jir.i Nordstrom (87) DE 6-3 215John Oohca (32) OHB-P 5-8 190
Jeff Pederson (79) OT 6-2 235Rsbin Peters (36) DHB 6-1 186
Willie Postler (6l) OG 6-4 230
Casey Reilly (34) OHB 5-10 185
Roy Robinson (33) DHB 5-10 180
Jim Schillinger (28) OHB 6-2 185
Pat Schruth (35) DHB 6-0 185
Ray Stachnik (52) C 6-3 230
John Stedham (67) OG 6-5 230
Karl Stein (24) DS 6-0 185
Bill Sterns (53) LB 6-0 195Craig Stoenner (26) SE 5-10 175
Larry Stranahan (73) DT 6-0 230
John Talalotu (63) DE 5-9 205
Tuufuli Uperesa (75) OT 6-3 245
Dave Urie (70) OT-C 6-5 230
John Waxham (21) DS 6-0 185
Dan Worrell (45) K 5-10 175

HEAD COACH: Jack Swarthout
FIRST ASST.: Jack Elway
ASST. COACH: Wally Brown

CLASS EXP. HOME TOWN
So. Fr Butte, Mont.
So. Fr Lansdale, Pa.
Sr. 2V Kalispell, Mont.
So. JC Spokane, Wash.
Jr. JC Sumner, Wash.
Jr. JC Salinas, Calif.
Sr. IV Honolulu, Haw.
Sr. IV Mt. Vernon, Wash.
So. Fr Seattle, Wash.
Jr. IV Pasco, Wash.
So. Fr Butte, Mont.
Jr. IV Great Falls, Mont.
So. Fr Aberdeen, Wash.
Jr. JC Los Angeles, Calif
Sr. IV South River, N.J.
Jr. IV Kalispell, Mont.
Sr. 2V Billings, Mont.
Sr. IV Seattle, Wash.
Jr. JC Westminster, Calif
Jr. JC Spokane, Wash.
Sr. 2V Laurel, Mont.
Jr. JC San Anselmo, Calif
So. Fr Seattle, Wash.
Jr. JC Galt, Calif.
Jr. JC Sacramento, Calif.
Jr. JC Concord, Calif.
Jr. JC Honolulu, Haw.
Sr. IV Chicago, 111.
Sr. IV Honolulu, Haw.
Sr. 2V Renton, Wash.
Jr. JC Tustin, Calif.
So. Fr Seattle, Wash.
Jr. JC Martinez, Calif.
Sr. IV Vancouver, Wash.
Jr. JC Anaheim, Calif.
Jr. JC San Martin, Calif.
So. Fr Cleveland, Ohio
So. RS Vancouver, B.C.
So. Fr Anaconda, Mont.
Sr. 2V Glasgow, Mont.
So. Fr Vida, Mont.
Jr. IV Billings, Mont.
So. RS Chicago, 111.
Sr. 2V Chehalis, Wash.
Jr. JC San Anselmo, Calif
So. Fr Stevenson, Wash.
So. Fr Hamilton, Mont.
Jr. IV Missoula, Mont.
Sr. IV Aiea, Haw.
Sr. IV Aiea, Haw.
Sr. IV Chico, Calif.
Jr. IV Mountlake Terrace,
Jr. IV Great Falls, Mont.

ASST. COACH: Bill Betcher
ASST. COACH: Ron Nord
MANAGERS: Rich Unruh, Don

Wash.

Fowler



1969 UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA VARSITY FOOTBALL ROSTER---Numerical
NO. ■ NAME POS. HT. WT.
10 Ray Brum QB 5-10 185
11 Steve Caput0 QB 6-1 190
15 BoL Fisher QB 6-1 190
20 Mike Buzzard OHB 5-10 17521 John Waxham DS 6-0 185
23 Pat Dolan DS 5-10 170
2b Furl Stein DS 6-0 185
26 Craig Stoenner SE 5-10 17528 Jim Schillinger OHB 6-2 185
29 Mick Dennehy DS 5-10 180
31 Larry Johnson DHB 5-10 160
32 John Ochoa OHB-P 5-8 190
33 Roy Robinson DHB 5-10 180
3b Casey Reilly OHB 5-10 185
35 Pat Schruth DHB 6-0 185
36 Robin Peters DHB 6-1 186
h o Les Kent FB 6-0 205
b 2 Arnie Blancas OHB 6-0 195
b b Tony Bozzo LB 6-0 190
^5 Dan Worrell K 5-10 175
b 6 Jeff Hoffmann FB 6-1 210
48 Tony Gabriel FB-LB 6-2 230
52 Roy Stachnik C 6-3 230
53 Bill Sterns LB 6-0 195
55 Larry Miller DT 5-9 250
58 Byron Lovell C 6-0 2056o Len Johnson OG 6-0 2156i Willie Postler OG 6 - b 23062 Marty Frustaci OG 5-11 210
63 John Talalotu DE 5-9 205
6b Ole Hedstrom LB 6-0 215
65 Tom Lavery OG 5-10 20066 Gene Baldwin DE 6- 2\ 23567 Jan Stedham OG 6-5 23068 Bill Hickerson LB 6-1 230
70 Dave Urie C-OT 6-5 230
rr'± Till Gutman OT 6-2 230
72 Ardy Antonovich DT 6-2 225
73 Larry Stranahan DT 6-0 230
7^ Tom Jones DE 6 - b 2b 0
75 Tuufuli Uperesa OT 6-3 24 5
77 Mike McCann DT 6-2 212
78 Ray Hare OT 6-2 195
79 Jeff Pederson OT 6-2 23580 George Atwood DE 6-0 2108l Doug Bain TE 5-10 18582 Tim Gallagher LB 6-2 215
83 Mike Glennon LB 6-1 200
8b Tom McMahon SE 6-0 185
85 Wayne Hall DT 5-11 20086 Jim DeBord TE 6-2 20087 Jim Nordstrom DE 6-3 21588 Greg Miles TE-LB 6-0 190

HEAD COACH: Jack Swarthout
FIRST ASST.: Jack Elway
ASST. COACH: Wally Brown

CLASS EXP. HOME TOWN
Sr. IV Honolulu, Haw.
So. Fr Seattle, Wash.
So. Fr Aberdeen, Wash.
Sr. IV Mt. Vernon, Wash.
Jr. IV Mountlake Terrace, Wash
Jr. IV Great Falls, Mont.
Jr. JC San Anselmo, Calif.
So. Fr Hamilton, Mont.
So. Fr Vida, Mont.
So. Fr Butte, Mont.
Jr. JC Galt, Calif.
Jr. JC Anaheim, Calif.
Sr. 2V Glasgow, Mont.
So. Fr Anaconda, Mont.
Jr. IV Billings, Mont.
So. Fr Cleveland, Ohio
Jr. JC Honolulu, Haw.
Jr. JC Sumner, Wash.
Jr. JC Salinas, Calif.
Jr. IV Great Falls, Mont.
So. Fr Seattle, Wash.
Sr. IV South River, N.J.
So. RS Chicago, 111.
So. Fr Stevenson, Wash.
Jr. JC Martinez, Calif.
Sr. IV Honolulu, Haw.
Jr. JC Sacramento, Calif.
So. RS Vancouver, B.C.
Jr. JC Los Angeles, Calif.
Sr. IV Aiea, Haw.
Sr. 2V Laurel, Mont.
Sr. IV Chicago, 111.So. JC Spokane, Wash.
Sr. 2V Chehalis, Wash.
Jr. JC San Anselmo, Calif.
Sr. IV Chico, Calif.
Sr. IV Seattle, Wash.So. Fr Butte, Mont.Jr. IV Missoula, Mont.Jr. JC Concord, Calif.Sr. IV Aiea, Haw.Sr. 2V Renton, Wash.Jr. JC Spokane, Wash.Jr. JC San Martin, Calif.So. Fr Lansdale, Pa.Sr. 2V Kalispell, Mont.Jr. IV Kalispell, Mont.Sr. 2V Billings, Mont.Jr. JC Tustin, Calif.Jr. JC Westminster, Calif.Jr. IV Pasco, Wash.Sr. IV Vancouver, Wash.So. Fr Seattle, Wash.

ASST. COACH: Bill Betcher
ASST. COACH: Ron Nord
MANAGERS: Rich Unruh, Don Fowler
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